FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 06/93)
Office

U.S. PTO 12/19/2007

EΧ **REC** 01-04-2008



46 US

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark

OMP No. 0651 0011 (Fee 04/04)	1034/2/62	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	Attorney Docket No.: CONX-00800	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Sir:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Connex Technology 538 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085	Brightscale, Inc. 538 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: November 16, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: X Patent Application Serial No. 10/727,811, filed on December 4, 2003. Patent No. Additional numbers attached.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.	
Thomas B. Haverstock	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:	
HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP	X Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00 enclosed.	
162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	
	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Dated: 12-5-06 Signature: Marie B. Trumb B. Trum		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

!/26/2007 LTRUDHG 00000016 12004120 i FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 020335 FRAME: 0626

12/19/2007

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM 062829146 US

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:58 AM 12/01/2006 FILED 11:58 AM 12/01/2006 SRV 061097110 - 3668200 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CONNEX TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Connex Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by a written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that upon approval of the stockholders of the Corporation the First Article of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Brightscale, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, its Chief Executive Officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment on behalf of the Corporation on this 16th day of November, 2006.

Dave Corbin, Chief Executive Officer

SF\3132114.1

PATENT REEL: 020335 FRAME: 0627

354726-900000

RECORDED: 12/19/2007